District I - (505) 393-6161

1625 N. rFrench Dr NCW MGXICO Fgrm (32)16/4;(9)
- . €V1se
Distrit 11 - (505) 7451283 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources D
Arcsa ¥ 88210 Oil Conservation Divisio SUBMIT ORIGINAL
1000 Rio Brasos Road 2040 South Pacheco Street TO APPROPRIATE
Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 ; DISTRICT OFFICE
District 1V - (505) 827-7131 (505) 827-7131
/ APPLICATION FOR
_ WELL WORKOVER PROJECT \
I Operator and Well
Operator name & address OGRID Number
Cross Timbers Qil Co.
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
Farmington, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
DARRIN STEED 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number API Number
FLORANCE 66 30-045-11829
JL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
@] 18 27N 08w 1,060 SOUTH 1,710° EAST SAN JUAN
Il Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
08/01/00
Date Workover Completed:
08/5/00 INSTALLED COMPRESSOR & PUT WELL ON PLUNGER LIFT
. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of ___San Juan
Darrin Steed , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent-s h of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and t}

for this Well are complete and accurate.
Signaturw— Title _Praduge

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me thij

D)), 87
My Commission expires:é?//D/Og Notary g;b'lic ] L' ‘ 0

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

V.

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the

Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completed on £F-S-  2ooe

Signature District ‘up isor OCD District Date
/z Z E % 7-3/-200/

VIL

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:

pa—

A < e e



XTO ENERGY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT
WELL WORKOVER
Friday, July 20, 2001

Page 1 of 1

FLORANCE WELL# 66
RESERVOIR: DK/MV/CH

OBJECTIVE: Install Compressor

8/1/00 SWI. Blew dwn prod equipment. Disconnected Pesco
monosorb 3ph, 16" x 14' vertical dehy/sep (ser
#1011453) & left on loc. Set used American 16" x
8'2" prod ut (ser #10628) fr/XTO yd. SDFN.

8/2/00 Plumbed in sep to WH & sales line. Ran dump line to
pit tnk. Built gravel pad. Set CTOC 3304 CAT
Weatherford recip ut (sexr #13039). Std connedting

comp to prod equipment. SDFN.

8/3/00 Fin installing suction, discharge bypass & dump
lines. Op well to sep. Found coils leaking in wtr
bath. SWI. Disconnected American 16" x 8'2" sep
(ser #10628) & hauled to CTOC yd. Set American 16"
x 8'2" 3ph, 1,000 psig sep (ser #6228). SDFN.

8/4/00 F. 1 BO, 7 BW, 623 MCF, FTP 80 psig, SICP 160 psig,
LP 167 psig, SP 42 psig, DP 180 psig, 24 hrs.
Installed sep gas inlet, outlet & dump lines.
SDFN. Start up scheduled 8/4/00.

8/5/00 F. 1 BO, 3 BO, 597 MCF, FTP 70 psig, SICP 135 psig,
LP 171 psig, SP 30 psig, DP 176 psig, 24 hrs. Prep
comp for start up. Chg'd tbg flw to comp suc. Std
new Weatherford WH recip comp (Cat 3304, CTOC dist
tool SJB #13039) @ 1:00 p.m. 8/4/00.




Well:

FLORANCE

No.:

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API:

Township: 27.0N

Section: 18
Type: F
Well Bond A
Accumulated:

Qil:

Water:
Year: 1997

Range:

County:

9555 (BBLS)
3109 (BBLS)

osw
O
San Juan

Pool Name BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Month
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

14
17
13
9
1
13
7
10
0
15
8
6
113

1266
1131
1187
977
890
858
491
1202
879
961
814
836
11492

10
9
10
12
8
0
0
10
9
10
0
0
78

31
28
31
30
31
30
24
31
30
31
30
31
358

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

Gas:
Days Prodt

14
31
44
53
54
67
74
84
84
99
107
113

66

3004511829

1217631 (MCF)
10018 (Days)

Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

1266
2397
3584
4561
5451
6309
6800
8002
8881
9842
10656
11492

20345
28856
37280
44980
51300
58305
62277
70475
76677
83560
88445
94846

96830
96775
97711
98566
99269
100048
100489
101399

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodit Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 91 8853 70 31 204
February 101 8511 71 28 305
March 84 8424 70 31 389
April 82 7700 93 30 471
May 4 6320 57 31 475
June 119 7005 0 30 594
July 53 3972 0 24 647
August 67 8198 70 31 714
September 0 6202 61 30 714
October 110 6883 70 31 824
November 45 4885 0 30 869
December 46 6401 0 31 915
Total 802 83354 562 358

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 984 0 31 915
February 0 945 0 28 915
March 0 936 0 31 915
April 0 855 0 30 915
May 0 703 0 31 915
June 0 779 0 30 915
July 0 441 0 24 915
August 0 910 0 31 915
September 0 689 0 30 915

102088




October
November
December
Total

Year:

Month
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

0
0
0
0

1998
Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

1
0
10
12

NWahOoOWNN

52

764
543
712
9261

812
75
681
660
661
525
525
295
500
324
549
688
6295

OO OO

7
60
7

(o] {e}
NONMNOOOOO

329

31
30
31
358

31
28
31
30
31
30
31
31
30
31
30
31
365

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

Month
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

Month
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

16

0
77
66
41
44
38
14
65
53

0
63

477
Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

3738
5760
5975
5784
4701
4517
4420
2700
55615
2826
4549
5579
56064

430
654
677
657
80
70
512
322
614
314
592
711
5633

53

[¢)]
QO UMO OO OOWOo

73
190

OO 000000000000

31
28
31
30
31
30
31
31
30
31
30
31
365

31
28
31
30
31
30
31
31
30
31
30
31
365

915
915
915

916
916
926
938
945
947
950
950
954
959
962
967

983

983
1060
1126
1167
1211
1249
1263
1328
1381
1381
1444

1444
1444
1444
1444
1444
1444
1444
1444
1444
1444
1444
1444

102852
103395
104107

104919
104994
105675
106335
106996
107521
108046
108341
108841
109165
109714
110402

Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

114140
119900
125875
131659
136360
140877
145297
147997
163512
156338
160887
166466

166896
167550
168227
168884
168964
169034
169546
169868
170482
170796
171388
172099




Year: 1999
Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 9 692 0 31 1453 172791
February 1 745 0 28 1454 173536
March 0 856 7 31 1454 174392
April 14 1353 0 30 1468 175745
May 4 1454 11 31 1472 177199
June 1 1353 21 30 1473 178552
July 0 1127 0 26 1473 179679
August 0 1398 0 31 1473 181077
September 0 1413 0 30 1473 182490
October 0 1454 0 31 1473 183944
November 1 1393 0 30 1474 185337
December 0 1180 0 26 1474 186517
Total 30 14418 39 355

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 65 4634 0 31 1539 191151
February 0 4737 0 28 1539 195888
March 0 4614 39 31 1539 200502
April 9 5725 0 30 1548 206227
May 0 3322 29 31 1548 209549
June 0 3567 59 30 1548 213116
July 0 3158 0 26 1548 216274
August 0 4424 80 31 1548 220698
September 0 3224 0 30 1548 223922
October 2 3095 0 31 1550 227017
November 0 3428 0 30 15650 230445
December 0 2472 0 26 1550 232917
Total 76 46400 207 355

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 619 0 31 1550 233536
February 0 527 0 28 1550 234063
March 0 512 1 31 1550 234575
April 0 620 0 30 1550 235195
May 0 370 0 31 1550 235565
June 0 396 0 30 1550 235961
July 0 350 0 26 1550 236311
August 0 475 0 31 1550 236786
September 0 358 0 30 1550 237144
October 0 344 0 31 1550 237488
November 0 382 0 30 1550 237870
December 0 275 0 26 1550 238145
Total 0 5228 1 355

Year: 2000

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1327 6 30 1550 239472
February 4 1276 0 29 1554 240748




March 0 1268 8 29 1554 242016
April 0 1304 0 30 1554 243320
May 0 1289 0 30 1554 244609
June 7 1238 0 29 1561 245847
July 0 1231 0 29 1561 247078
August 0 1253 13 29 1561 248331
September 1 1296 0 30 1562 249627
October 4 1335 4 31 1566 250962
November 4 1292 8 30 1570 252254
December 0 1329 0 31 1570 253583
Total 20 15438 39 357

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 1 3660 59 30 1571 257243
February 17 3932 0 29 1588 261175
March 0 3432 72 29 1588 264607
April 0 3810 0 30 1588 268417
May 0 3506 0 30 1588 271923
June 0 2342 0 29 1588 274265
July 0 3195 0 29 1588 277460
August 0 8674 122 29 1588 286134
September 4 6882 0 30 1592 293016
October 16 6486 36 31 1608 299502
November 21 6065 72 30 1629 305567
December 3 5718 0 31 1632 311285
Total 62 57702 361 357

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodit Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 408 0 30 1632 311693
February 0 438 0 29 1632 312131
March 0 382 0 29 1632 312513
April 0 425 0 30 1632 312938
May 0 389 0 30 1632 313327
June 0 260 0 29 1632 313587
July 0 355 0 29 1632 313942
August 0 964 0 29 1632 314906
September 0 765 0 30 1632 315671
October 0 722 0 31 1632 316393
November 0 674 0 30 1632 317067
December 0 635 0 31 1632 317702
Total 0 6417 0 357

Year: 2001

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 10 1323 0 31 1642 319025
February 0 1190 0 28 1642 320215
March 1 1307 6 31 1643 321522
April 0 0 0 0 1643 321522
May 0 0 0 0 1643 321522
June 0 0 0 0 1643 321522
July 0 0 0 0 1643 321522

R




August 0 0 0 0 1643 321522
September 0] 0 0 0 1643 321522
October 0 0 0 0 1643 321522
November 0 0 0 0 1643 321522
December 0 0 0 0 1643 321522
Total 11 3820 6 90

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 26 5555 0 31 1669 327077
February 0 4703 0 28 1669 331780
March 0 5480 59 31 1669 337260
April 0 0 0 0 1669 337260
May 0 0 0 0 1669 337260
June 0 0 0 0 1669 337260
July 0 0 0 0 1669 337260
August ¢} 0 0 0 1669 337260
September 0 0 0 0 1669 337260
October 0 0 0 0 1669 337260
November 0 0 0 0 1669 337260
December 0 0 0 0 1669 337260
Total 26 15738 59 90

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 617 0 31 1669 337877
February 0] 523 0 28 1669 338400
March 0 609 0 31 1669 339009
Total 0 1749 0 90




